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M SAVIN

11 HIGHFIELD WAY
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Leaque Tables (completed matches)

DIVISION 1 P W D L PTS DIVISION 2 P W D
WALSALL KIPPING 5 5 0 0 10 KIDDERMINSTER A 8 5 0
WOLVERHAMPTON 5 3 1 1 7 * MERCIA 5 4 0
WEST BROMWICH 5 3 1 1 7 SHIFNAL/TELFORD 4 4 0
STOURBRIDGE 5 & 1 .4 7 RUSHALL a 2 9
BUSHBURY 4 2.2 0 8 BREWOOD 5 1 2
HALESOWEN 5.9 1 2 5 STOURBRIDGE 5 1 A
LICHFIELD 4 1 2 1 4 BUSHBURY 4 1 1
BOLDMERE ST M 4 0O 2 2 2 WOLVERHAMPTON 4 0 2
STAFFORD il e L 2 RUGELEY 3 1T 0
ST GEOEGES 4 0 0 4 0 KIDDERMINSTER B 4~ 4 °.p
WARLEY QUINBORNE 4 0 0 4 0 WALSALL KIPPING 5 0 1
P W D L PIS P W D
DIVISION 3 DIVISION 4
RUSHALL g8 38 8 9 RUSHALL 6 4 2
MERCIA g 2 2 2 .8 WALSALL KIPPING 5 3 2
STAFFORD I S 5 NORTHFIELD C 5 2 2
BREWOOD A S SR 5 HALESOWEN 6 1 1
HALESOWEN 5 2 41 2 5 ST GEORGES 3 1 0
LICHFIELD 5 2 1,2 5 MERCIA 5 0 1
WOLVERHAMPTON 6 0 3 3 3

EDITORIAL NOTE

We are now into the second half of the season following Christmas. | trust that all had an enjoyable
break .May | also take this opportunity to wish everyone a happy, prosperous, and healthy New Year.

If anyone wants me to include any item in the bulletin please let me know. (contact details above)
Some clubs have now opted to receive the bulletin by e mail and this of course saves money and does

mean the club receives the bulletin much quicker. Any club prepared to accept the bulletin by electronic
means please let me know.

New Reqistrations

Lichfield D3 Nicholas Griffin Stafford D3 Gerry Maxwell Brewood D3 S Singh
Halesowen D4 C Hadden Rushall ) D4 D Jarvis
B ) D4 J Sloan

Players tied to higher team

R Grimes Halesowen(from06/11/07 ) Marcus Butler Mercia( from28/11/07)
Maureen Clark Halesowen (from 29/11/07)
Lennie Johnson St Georges (from 10/12/07) Tony Taylor Halesowen (from 11/12/07)
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Stafford A

Acey Gerald
Armstrong M
Owen Trevor
Pedder Stephane
Butters Roger
Woznigk Ken

Halesowen A
Fishbume S
Bethel Mark
Hadley Mike
Ambrose A
Grimes Robert
Peck Windsor

Stourbridge B

Pritchard Mark
Evans Ron

Humphries Jeremy

Wilkinson Rich
Webster John
Kosted Towan

Kidderminster A
Friar Jim

Bissell M
Pickett Frank
Link Gerald
Close David
Thomas Paul

Rushall B
Cooksey S
Hancox Ray
Allen Syd
Hennion J

Greenwood
Matthew

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.00
0.50
0.50
2.50

0.00
0.50
0.00
1.00
0.50
0.00
2.00

0.00
0.50

1.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
1.50

0.50
0.50
1.00
1.60
1.00
0.50
4.50

1.00
0.50
1.00
0.00

0.50
3.00

1.00
0.50

0.00

1.00
1.00
1.60
4.50

0.50
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
1.50

0.00
0.50
0.00
1.00

0.50
2.00

St rges A

West Bromwich _
Fallowfield Nick Walker Nick
Foster Steve Crump J
Jukes Steve Eckloff Colin
DudleyB * "Bull Phil
Foxall John Davies Dave
Scriven David Uddin Moin
Wolverhampton A Stafford A -
Sygnowski Acey Gerald
Thompson Pl Amstrong M
Townsend M Owen Trevor
Porter P Pedder Stephane
May Martin Butters Roger
Wood Frank Leadbetter A
Division2
Rushall A Stourbridge B _
Pready Alex Loynes John
Wilcox-Banks Wilkinson R
Leary Peter Brookes R
Wilcox Steve Humphries J
Colwell Steve Webster John
Dolan R Kosted Towan
Mercia A Wolverhampton B
Perks Derek Wootton M
Worthington David Bate Keith
Francis Ken AJ. Bird Deryl
Smith BarryR Jones Kelvin
Philips John Khoshnevis
Butler Marcus Broombhall P
Division 3
Brewood B Mercia B
Hall Bryan Philips John
Colabella A Price Rod
Buckley David Butler Marcus
Guest Paul Bateson Chris
Davies AP Default

0.50 Hylands, Liam -
1.00 0.060 . -Hope Gamry
1.00 000  Draper Adam
'1.00 - 0.00  Tallis Mark -
1.00 0.00  Johnson Lennie
1.00 0.00  LunnJohn
550 0.50 -
. Lichfield A
050 0.50 Staples Maurice
050 0.50 Collins Peter
050 0.50 KeaveneyJ
0.50 0.50 Maher Mike
0.50 0.50 Griffiths Paul
050 0.50 Giles Alan
3.00 3.00
- Bushbury B
0.50 0.50 Harris Steve
000 1.00 Schroeder Alf
1.00 0.00 Molineux Dave
1.00 0.00 Brodie Bob
000 1.00 Jones Simon A
0.50 0.50 Pinfold Bill
3.00 3.00
0.00 1.00 Friar Jim
0.50 0.50 Bissell M
000 1.00 Link Gerald
0.00 1.00 Close David
0.50 0.50 Thomas Paul
0.00 1.00 Chester John
1.00 5.00
- - Rushall B
0.00 1.00 Styles CJ
1.60  0.00 Cooksey S
0.50 0.50 Hancox Ray
1.00 0.00 Allen Syd
0.00 1.00 Hennion J
250 2.50



Division 3 contd

Stafford B _ ~ Wolverhampton C
Wozniak Ken 1.00 0.00 Dawson R
McNulty Ken 1.00 0.00 Walters Paul
Nesbitt Dennis 1.00 0.00 Lewis Barry
Evans Peter 0.50 0.50 Collings Nigel
Maxwell
Gerry 0.50 0.50 Hubbard Pete
400 100
Divigion 4
StGeorges B _ - Halesowen ¢ Walsall Kippi - - Mercia C
{:hnx:lsi(;n 1.00 0.00 Evans Paul Shrimpton A 0.00 1.00 Heathcock C
Wise Ken 1.00 0.00 Southcote John Nixon Peter 1.00 0.00 Slater Alan
Elkington P 000 100 Beasley Reg Moore Kevin 1.00 0.00 Challinor David
Campbell R 1.00 0.00 Default Hayes Lance 1.00 0.00 Challinor George
3.00 100 300 1.00
More resuits
Division1
Lichfield Walsall Kipping Halesowen A Warley Quinbome
Staples Maurice 050 050 AndertonDavid Fishbume S 050 0.50 Doran Mike
Collins Peter 000 1.00 Bellin Jana Bethel Mark 1.00 000 Lee Darren
Keaveney J 0.50 050 Pritchard D Hadley Mike 1.00 000 FahylJ
Maher Mike 050 050 Groombridge M Ambrose A 050 050 Bumett A
Griffiths Paul 0.00 1.00 Bellin C Grimes Robert 000 1.00 Reeves Derek
Giles Alan 1.00 0.00 Young Norman Peck Windsor 0.50 050 Rawlings Wendell
250 350 350 250
Wolverhampton A . St Georges A Stafford A . Walsall Kipping A
Thompson Pl 1.00 0.00 Hylands, Liam Acey Gerald 0.00 1.60  Anderton David
Townsend M 1.00 0.00 Hope Garry Armstrong M 0.50 050 Bellin Jana
Samanci Ali 000 1.00 Draper Adam Owen Trevor 0.00 100 Pritchard D
May Martin 050 050 Tallis Mark Pedder Stephane 050 050 Groombridge M
Wood Frank 1.00 0.00 Wise Ken Butters Roger 050 050 Bellin Chris
Wootton M 1.00  0.00 Gough Roy Wozniak Ken 000 1.00 ReaW
450 1.50 1.50 450
Division2
Ki inster - - Brewood A Ki inster A _ Shifnal & Telford
Kitchen Peter 0.00 100 Laight D Wrench John 0.50 0.50 Footner John K
Riley Mark 0.50 0.50 Grainger KR Bissell M 0.50 0.50 Roberts Colin
Varilone John 0.50 0.50 Buxton C Pickett Frank 0.00 1.00 Gostelow David
Yates Tim 000 1.00 Button J Link Gerald 0.00 100 WilsonlainR
Billinge C 000 100 Crozet P Close David 1.00 0.00 Thompson Richard
Kitchen Mike 1.00 0.00 Guest Paul Thomas Paul 0.00 1.00 Tennant Stefan
2.00 4.00 200 4.00



Rushall A
Wilcox-Banks
Leary Peter
Hancox Ray
Dolan R
Allen Syd
Jarvis David

Wolverhampton B

Wootton M

Bate Keith
Khoshnevis

Broomhall P

Parker R
Wilson SteveR

Halesowen B
Wyie Graham

Curry Don
Clark
Maureen

Taylor Tony
Evans Paul

1.00
1.60

1.00
0.50
0.50
4.00
Brewood B

Bird Stephen
Hall Bryan

Colabella A
Buckley
David
Micklewright
S 1.00
3.50

0.50
1.00
1.00

0.00

Halesowen C
Beasley Reg

Taylor Julian
Evans Joyce
Martin Day!

Halesowen C
Southcote John
Beasley Reg
Taylor Julian
Evans Joyce

1.00
1.60
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.50
3.00

1.00

0.50
1.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
2.50

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.50
0.50
1.00

0.50
0.00
0.00

1.00

0.00
1.50

1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00

0.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
2.00

Division 2 (contd)

. Wolverhampton B Mercia A -
0.00 Wootton M Share Mike
0.00 Bate Keith Perks Derek
0.50 Khoshnevis Worthington David
1.00 Parker R Francis Kea AJ.
1.00 Broomhall P Smith BarryR
0.50 Wilson SteveR May Ken
3.00
0.00 Harris Steve Beasley S
0.50 Schroeder Alf Young Norman
0.00 Molineux Dave Burgess Phil
1.00 Jones Simon A Davies Brian
1.00 Scott Phil Savin Mike
1.00 Whitehead J Anderton Doreen
3.50
Division3
Brewgod B Lichfield B
Hall Bryan Homewood Brian 0.50 0.50
Colabella A Monks Gary 0.50 0.50
Buckley David Brown Charles 1.00 0.00
Guest Paul Smith Roy 1.00 0.00
Micklewright S Smith Richard H 1.00 0.00
400 1.00
Stafford B Wolverhampton C
McNulty Ken Haughton C 0.50 0.50
Nesbitt Dennis Parker R 000 1.00
Evans Peter Dawson R 000 1.060
de Visme Guy Walters Paul 1.00 0.00
Kennedy B Collings Nigel 1.60 0.00
250 250
Division 4
Rushall C Northfield Checkmates  _
0.00 Tumner Peter Maddocks Phil
1.60 Carr Matthew Bowen, Steven
1.00 Greenwood Matthew Hodkinson Peter
1.00 Greenwood Peter Willmott
3.00
Mercia C (!
1.060 Heathcock C Heathcock C
0.00 Nicholls P W Challinor David
0.00 Challinor George Challinor George
1.00 Challinor David Slater Alan
2.00

0.50 0.50 Perry Andrew
1.00 0.00 Young Norman
000 1.00 Friend Dave
1.00 0.00 Davies Brian
050 050 Savin Mike
1.00 0.00 Anderton Doreen
400 2.00
- Kidderminster A
0.50 0.50 Wrench John
000 1.00 Friar Jim
000 1.00 Bissell M
000 1.00 Pickett Frank
0.50 0.50 Close David
000 1.00 Gittus John
1.00 S.00
Mercia B
Price Rod
Lane Chris
Bateson Chris
Brownsword A
Default
Halesowen B
Wyle Graham
Curry Don
Freshwater Fred
Clark Maureen
Taylor Tony
- Rushall C
1.00 0.00 Turner Peter
0.50 0.50 Carr Matthew
0.00 1.00 Greenwood Peter
000 1.00 Greenwood Matthew
1.50 250
Northfield Checkmates
0.50 0.50 Maddocks Phil
0.00 1.00 Hodkinson Peter
000 1.00 Willmott
1.060 0.00 Default
1.50 250



